
IG Köningklasse

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.
5 - 7 July 2019

Result of Race 1

Bikers Classics 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

GP125
 

122 Chris Meyer (DEU)  1 -- 6 laps --Honda RS125 17:53.761 2:56.061 6
99 Miguel Correia-lourenco (NED) 1.424 2 1.424KTM Kalex Moto 3 17:55.185 2:56.072 6
26 Vincent Levieux 0.262 3 1.686Honda RS125 17:55.447 2:56.550 6
110 Johann Karl (DEU) 18.627 4 20.313BHT 125 18:14.074 3:00.698 5
87 Gerhard Wilshaus (DEU)  5 -- 5 laps --Honda RS 125 16:35.529 3:15.461 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

GP250
 

61 Mike Vökt (DEU)  1 -- 6 laps --Yamaha TZ250 16:33.355 2:43.529 6
26 Andre Sawford (GBR) 25.079 2 25.079Honda RS250 16:58.434 2:46.569 3
51 Marcel Mendel (DEU) 14.287 3 39.366Yamaha TZ250 17:12.721 2:51.352 6
38 Robert Dehner (DEU) 2.524 4 41.890Honda RS250 17:15.245 2:48.548 6
155 Adriano Marino (FRA) 1.988 5 43.878Honda RS250 17:17.233 2:49.938 6
19 Gregory Kaufmann (FRA) 5.650 6 49.528Honda RS250 17:22.883 2:51.594 5
44 Andreas Götti (SUI) 2.718 7 52.246Honda RS250 17:25.601 2:51.892 5
62 Axel Friedrichs (DEU) 1.085 8 53.331Honda RS250 17:26.686 2:51.477 4
25 Massimo Giornati (ITA) 0.187 9 53.518Yamaha TZ250 17:26.873 2:50.505 6
28 Daniel Wolf (DEU) 15.997 10 1:09.515Suzuki RGV250 17:42.870 2:54.362 2
411 Jerome Krebs Krebs (FRA) 7.502 11 1:17.017Honda RS250 17:50.372 2:56.403 6
46 Roman Pirkl (DEU) 1:30.814 12 2:47.831Honda RS250 19:21.186 3:09.697 2
69 Othmar Atzmüller (AUT)  13 -- 3 laps --Yamaha TZ250 8:28.428 2:47.944 2
34 Peter Schulte Wien (DEU)  14 -- 2 laps --Honda RS250 6:30.278 3:12.348 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

GP500
 

12 Eskil Suter (SUI)  1 -- 6 laps --Suter MMX500 16:26.509 2:41.771 3
1 Ron Schönfelder (DEU) 6.229 2 6.229Ronax 500 16:32.738 2:44.046 5
21 Maudie Veenstra 38.322 3 44.551Suter MMX 17:11.060 2:48.255 4
4 Bernd Herrmann (DEU) 11.631 4 56.182Suzuki RG 500 17:22.691 2:51.758 5
6 Berthold Gudermann (DEU) 59.647 5 1:55.829Suzuki RG 500 18:22.338 2:59.956 3
24 Thierry Dommancet (FRA) 34.601 6 2:30.430Suzuki RG500 18:56.939 3:05.057 6
3 Jac Vd Elsen (NED) 27.353 7 2:57.783Honda RS500 V3 19:24.292 3:11.456 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

SP250
 

203 Ralf Merten (DEU)  1 -- 6 laps --Aprilia RS250 18:26.321 3:00.936 6
233 Michel Dumortier (FRA) 0.296 2 0.296Suzuki RGV250 18:26.617 3:02.172 2
206 Jörg Eberhardt (DEU) 2.486 3 2.782Aprilia RS250 18:29.103 3:01.720 5
226 Thomas Wöhleke (DEU) 0.786 4 3.568Aprilia RS 250 18:29.889 3:00.965 2
208 Michael Föhr (DEU) 11.269 5 14.837Aprilia RS250 18:41.158 3:03.356 6
219 Christof Schäfer (DEU) 16.982 6 31.819EMS Aprilia RS 250 18:58.140 3:05.680 4
247 Andreas Lindberg (DEU)  7 -- 5 laps --Aprilia RS250 16:43.208 3:18.426 2
213 Markus Pekacar (DEU)  8 -- 3 laps --Suzuki RGV250 9:02.137 2:56.760 2
200 Volker Knoche (DEU)  9 -- 1 laps --Suzuki RGV250 3:44.666
210 Michael Kahmann (DEU) 20.475 10 20.475Aprilia RS 250 4:05.141

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:41.771  in lap  3  by  nbr. 12 : Eskil Suter (Suter MMX500)

Results: getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Timeserv ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Philippe VanHooteghem H.Roelse - Timeservice.nl 
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